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If youneed assistance completing this application (general inquities only) please contact Susan
Walker, 974-2202; 505 Barton Springs Road, 2*! Floor (One Texas Center).

CASE # @LS:QO B“O OL[{
ROW # 1 nG2LY7]3

CITY OF AUSTIN (l/p“ 0131210621

APPLICATION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
GENERAL VARIANCE/PARKING VARIANCE

WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity.

PLEASE: APPLICATION MUST BE TYPED WITH ALL REQUESTED
INFORMATION COMPLETED.

STREET ADDRESS: 3207 Rivercrest Drive

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision—  uvercrest Addition, Section 2

Lot(s) _23A  Block__ D Outlot Division

1/We_Michael & LeAnn Gillette  op behalf of myself/ourselves as authorized agent for

affirm that on _Aprit 8, 2013

hereby apply for a hearing before the Board of Adjustment for consideration to:
(check appropriate items below)

__XERECT___ATTACH __ COMPLETE ___ REMODEL __ MAINTAIN
Construction of a backyard swimming pooci

) LA .
ina district.
(zoning  district)

NOTE: The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of and weight of evidence
supporting the findings described below. Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable
Findings Statements as part of your application, Failure to do so may result in your application
being rejected as incomplete. Please attach any additional support documents.
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VARIANCE FINDINGS: I contend that my entitlement to the requested variance is
based on the follow ing findings (see page S of application for explanation of
findings):

REASONABLE USE:

1. The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use

TRZ"%?F&ha: 1964 subdivision platt allows an impervious cover limitation of 35%, but the city's
reliance on a 1994,amended plat, the sole purpose of which was to move a utility easement,
prevents me from building a pool or any other addition to the property, as the current limitation
is 20%. The existing structure and driveway, constructed in 1994, constitute 26% impervious

2. (a)The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:

Reliance on the amended plat requires a stricter standard for me and the owner of 3208 J
Rivercrest than for every other homeowner in the subdivision. The hardship places unique
limits on lots 22A and 23A that are not imposed on any other lots in the community and are

inconsistent with the city's approval of the building permit for my residence in 1994.
(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

No other lots in the subdivision, except the adjoining one on the east, are
SuUbject 1o fimitation of 20% Mpervious cover.

AREA CHARACTER:

3. The variance will not alter th e character of the arca adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the
regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because: .

Backyard pools are common in Rivercrest Section {l. The construction of

a pool will not impair the neighbors' views or use of their property.

PARKING: (Additional criteria for parking variances only.)

Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The

Board may grant a variance to a regulation prescribed Section 479 of Chapter 25-6 with

respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it makes

findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:

1. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site
or the uses of sites in the vicinity reasonable require strict or literal interpretation and
enforcement of the specific regulation because:

NA
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2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on
public streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the
streets because:

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition
inconsistent with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with
the site because:

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly sitnated.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE —I affirm that my statements contained in the complete
application are true and correct to_the best of my knowledge and belief.

¢
Sig;ued%M Wf Mail Address___ 3297 Rivercrest Drive

City, State & Zip _ Austin, TX 78746

- Printed _ Michael L. Gillette Phone 512-796-4020 Date _4-7-2013

OWNERS CERTIFICATE - | affirm that my statements contained in the complete application
are true and correct to the best of my knawledge and belief.

A y
Signed %M% il Address 3207 Rivercrest Drive

City, State & Zip _Austin, TX 78746

Printed Michael & LeAnn Gillette Phone _512-328-4668Date __4-7-2013
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/N SUBJECT TRACT

-— CASE#: C15-2013-0041
L — . ZONING BOUNDARY LOCATION:3207 RIVERCREST DR

This preduct is for informational purposes and may not have been prepared for or be suitable for legal, engineering, or surveying purposes. It does not represent
an on-the-ground survey and represents only the approximate relative location of propeny boundaries.

This product has been produced by the Planning and Development Review Department for the sole puipose of geographic reference, No warranty is rade by the
City of Austin regarding specific accuracy or completeness.
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NOTES: W) Pro{erl/ is subject to restrictions recorded
in 2317178 & 7941/577, of the Deed Records
of Travis County, Yexas, and Book 22 Page 37
of the Plat Records of Travis County. '

2) Property 15 subject to overflow easments
recorded in 2747458 &275/7591.

— LEGEND ~-

@ Iron Rod Found

® Iron Pipe Found

A Nall Found .
—n—Wire Fehoe

LOT 224 .-
“10.5038 Aéres)

- SURVEY MAP OF:

- LOT 23A,0F THE AMENDED PLAT OF LOTS 22 AND 23, BLOCK D, OF
RIVERCREST ADDITION SECTION TWO, A SUBDIVISION IN TRAVIS
“COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF,

- RECORDED IN BOOK 91 PAGE 128-129, OF THE PLAT RECORDS OF

“TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS. LOCATED ON RIVERCREST DRIVE.

' 10. Timothy. . Wendet & renda Wendel
: E - ) . 1imo , wenge renga engel
THE STATE OF TEXAS x "™ Aushin Tifte Co. .. S

‘EQWHLOF*T AV tamo Title-insyrance—of Texos-

Tha cmdascinmad dane harahu roarbifu bhat A encuau wne thie.dauw madainn
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NDTES. Pro{nl) is suh ect to nstnchtns reci
78 W1/5117, af the Deed R
of Travis touaty Taxts, and Book 22 P

of the Pla} Records of Travis County.

21 Property 13 subject to overllow ecasme
retorded v 2747498 L275/5%1

— LEGEND —

© Iron Rod Found

® lron Pipe Found

& Nall Found
———Wire Fonce

LOT 22A
(0.5038 Acresy

(0.448%7 Acres)

L]

$OED FLAT GF LOTS 32 AND 23 BLOCK B, /9

ADHFION SECTION &2
FLA1Z8- 158

S BIVERCREST

SURVEY MAP OF:

LOT 23A, OF THE AMENDED PLAT OF LOTS 22 AND 23, BLOCK
RIVERCREST ADDITION SECTION TWO, A SUBDIVISION IN TRAVI
COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOQOF,
RECORDED IN BOOK 91 PAGE 128-129, OF THE PLAT RECORDS (
TRAVIS COUNTY. TEXAS. LOCATED ON RIVERCREST DRIVE.

https://mail-attachment.googleusercontent.com/attachment/?ui=2&ik=dd24aaadOc&view=at... 6/8/2012
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Building Coverage Information .
Note: Building Coverage means the area of a lot covered by buildings or roofed areas, but excludes ground level paving, landscaping, open recreational facilities,
incidental projecting eaves, balconies, and simitar features. Pools, ponds, and fountains are not included in this measurement. (LDC 25-1-21)

Existing Building Coverage (sq fi): —51-‘ 0o % of lot size: t 1
Proposed Building Coverage (sq fi): Moo %oflotsizes | | _

Impervious Cover Information _
Note: Impervious cover is the total horizontal area of covered spaces, paved arcas, walkways, and driveways. The term excludes pools, ponds, fountains, and areas with
gravel placed over pervious surfaces that are used only for landscaping or by pedestrians. (LDC 25-1-23)

Existing Impervious Cover (sq ft): 5 4 ('( :l % of lot size: ;)-B

Proposed Impervious Cover (sq ft): é 2 3 L[ % of lot size: YN

Setbacks

Are any existing structures on this site a non-compliant structure based on a yard setback requirement? Y @
(L.DC 25-2-513)

Does any structure (or an element of a structure) extend over or beyond a required yard? Y @
(LDC 25-2-513) ‘ .

Is front yard setback averaging being utilized on this property? (LDC 25-2, Subchapter F, Sec. 2.3) Y @
Height Information (LDC 25-1-21 or 25-2 Subchapter F, Section 3.4) Parking (1.DC 25-6 Appendix A & 25-6-478)

Building Height: ft Number of Floors: 9\ # of spaces required: # of spaces provided:

Right-of-Way Information

Is a sidewalk required for the proposed construction? (LDC-6-353) Y

*Sidewalks are to be installed on any new construction of a single family, two-family or duplex residential structure and any
addition to an existing building that increases the building’s gross floor area by 50 % or more.

Will a Type I driveway approach be installed, relocated, removed or repaired as part of this project? Y @

Width of approach (measured at property line): ft Distance from intersection (for corner lots only): ft

Are storm sewer inlets located along the property or within ten (10) feet of the boundaries of the property? @ N

Area Description L.
Note: Provide a separate calculation for each distinct area. Attach additional sheets as necessary. Existing Sq Ft | New/Added Sq Ft | TFotal Sq Ft
Measurements are to the ouiside surface of the exterior wall,

1* floor conditioned area Ax5Y oS
2™ floor conditioned area 43¢ 936
3" floor conditioned area
Basement '

- Covered Parking (garage or carport) X0 %90
Covered Patio, Deck or Porch / / ‘S L 25l
Balcony

Other

Driveway

Sidewalks

Uncovered Patio / 550 %] 183
Uncovered Wood Deck (counts at 50%)

AC pad ) ol

Lad 1 (Y

Residential Permit Application
Page2of 7
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